1  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Minifast HD (Heavy Duty) Cordsets Part Number Key
Connectivity
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
7/8”, 1”, 1 1/8” Minifast Cordset
R = Straight
R S V Z R K V Z 40 - XXXX - *M /S..
Length in meters
Coupling nut/body options
V = Stainless Steel
Gender
K = Female
S = Male
Number of wires/AWG
20 = 2x18 AWG
26 = 2x16 AWG
30 = 3x18 AWG
36 = 3x16 AWG
40 = 4x18 AWG
46 = 4x16 AWG
50 = 5x18 AWG
56 = 5x16 AWG
66 = 6x16AWG
76 = 7x16 AWG
86 = 8x16 AWG
96 = 9x16 AWG
106 = 10x16 AWG
126 = 12x16 AWG
190 = 3x18+16X22 AWG
Insertion point of extension cable and second prefix
Male connector listed first female connector second
Connector Body Size
(Blank) = Standard body
B = B-Size Minifast plug body, A-Size minifast
connector thread
Body style
Z = Potted metal body
Length in meters
(Blank) = PVC jacket
/S90 = TPU jacket
/S101 = Flexlife-20, high flex cable
Color Codes/Cable Type/Cable Identifier
2  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Part Number Application
Image
Reference Pinout
Cable
Specifications
Electrical
Ratings
Pinout
Color
RKVZ 26-0561-*M                                             2-wire, 16 AWG, female A 1 2x16 AWG
9.6 mm OD
STOOW Approval
Cable #RF50561
10 amps,
600 volts
1.WH
2.BK
RSVZ 26-0561-*M                                             2-wire, 16 AWG, male B 2
RSVZ RKVZ 26-0561-*M                                        2-wire, 16 AWG, female to male extension A, B 1, 2
RKVZ 20-0511-*M                                             2-wire, 18 AWG, female A 1 2x18 AWG
6.2 mm OD
ITC Approval
Cable #RF50511
9 amps,
600 volts
1.BN
2.BU